BEFORE THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

0365

RESOLUTION NO. 10-00

On the motion of Commissioner duly seconded by Commissioner the following Resolution is adopted:

PLANNING COMMISSION RESOLUTION SENDING RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has held a public hearing on Application No. 98-0857, involving property located at 220 Jaunell Road, Aptos, and the Planning Commission has considered the proposed rezoning, all testimony and evidence received at the public hearing, and the attached staff report.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Planning Commission recommends that the Board of Supervisors adopt the attached ordinance amending the Zoning Ordinance by changing property from the "R- 1 - 1 acre" single-family residential zone district to the "R- 1 - 10" single-family residential zone district.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Planning Commission makes findings on the proposed rezoning as contained in the Report to the Planning Commission.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Planning Commission of the County of Santa Cruz, State of California, this 13th day of December, 2000, by the following vote:

Bremer

AYES:

COMMISSIONERS

Ruth, Holbert, Clark, Shepherd

NOES: **COMMISSIONERS**

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS

ROBERT BREMNER, Chairperson

ATTEST: <u>Fulsant</u> Julian GLENDA HILL, Secretary